New York Bred Weanlings

Dam
A to the Croft

Air Mail

Aquapazza

Auntie Millie

Bears Measure
Bedside Posse
Beginner's Luck
Bethan

Betty's Baroness
Bluegrass Ellie
Bourbonstateofmind
But She's Ours
Candy Cat Can
Candybedandy
Chilling Prospect
Christina Lake
Cinderella's Wish
City Scamper
Comfort Level
Cravin Raven
Dakota Doll

Dakota Doll

Day After Day
Deceive

Dicey Flats
Discreet Lady
Distorted Blaze
Distorted Love
Dramatic Moments
Dreaming as Always
Drought Breaker
D'wild Ride
Ferritto

Fighter Wing
Finding Aurum
Flattering Tales
French Link

From Tiz Moment On
Front and Center
Fu Peggi Sue
Fujiana

Glister Girl

Good Habits
Haldane

Sire

Liam's Map
War Dancer
Temple City
Effinex
Awesome Again
Kantharos
Carpe Diem
Constitution
Texas Red
Outwork

Candy Ride (ARG)
Speightster
Liam's Map
Bayern

War Dancer
Strong Mandate
Goldencents
Laoban

Brody's Cause
Hit It a Bomb
Effinex

Effinex

Laoban

Effinex
Verrazano
Alpha

Tiznow

Lemon Drop Kid
War Dancer
More Than Ready
Awesome Again
Constitution
Speightster
Graydar

Dialed In
Laoban
Outwork
Laoban

Quality Road
Commissioner
Dialed In
Bayern

Laoban

War Dancer

Sale Name

KEE NOV BRDG 18

FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
KEE NOV BRDG 18

FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
KEE NOV BRDG 18

FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
KEE NOV BRDG 18

FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
KEE NOV BRDG 18

FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
KEE NOV BRDG 18

FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTI DEC MIX 18

FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
KEE NOV BRDG 18

FTN FALL MIXED 2018
KEE NOV BRDG 18

FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
KEE NOV BRDG 18

KEE NOV BRDG 18

KEE NOV BRDG 18

FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
KEE NOV BRDG 18

FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
KEE NOV BRDG 18

FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTN FALL MIXED 2018

Price
$85,000
$15,000
$20,000

$5,000
$95,000
$100,000
$37,000
$62,000
$30,000
$125,000
$150,000
$20,000
$80,000
$3,000
$15,000
$25,000
$25,000
$30,000
$42,000
$40,000
$13,000
$15,000
$2,000
$16,000
$1,000
$18,000
$50,000
$45,000
$21,000
$175,000
$3,000
$40,000
$20,000
$9,000
$20,000
$23,000
$45,000
$15,000
$310,000
$25,000
$60,000
$1,000
$9,000
$20,000



Happy Clapper
Hearted

High Flying Adore
Honeychild

| Bet Toni Knows
Invoke

Irish Ridge
Jeanne's Honor
Jumped the Harbor
Jungle Tale

Just Perfect

Just Say Hey
Knoxville

La Verdad

Lady June Bug
Lady On Holiday
Larue Lovelake
Last Rendezvous
Letshootpool
Literary Lady
Little Miss Brown
Looksgoodfromhere
Lovely Isle

Luna Bailarina
Lune

Malibu Mystique
Marialua
Marshtini

May Who

Mia Gatto
Michele the Great
Midst

Miss Bean Wah
Morning Gallop
Mosaico

My Sweet Candy
Nautical N

Near Bethany
Notacharlie'sangel
Over Forli (CHI)
Precise Lady
Private Merger
Promising Vow
Queen of May
Quest for Candy
Quiet Mover
Quite the Sis

Exaggerator
Laoban

Tapiture

War Dancer
Hard Spun
Laoban

Laoban

Frosted

Will Take Charge
Speightster
Flashback

Freud

Effinex

Tapit
Exaggerator

Orb
Micromanage
Central Banker
Effinex

Upstart

Kitten's Joy
Laoban

Freud

Palace

Alpha

Laoban
Outwork

Elusive Quality
Laoban

Bayern
Vancouver (AUS)
Maclean's Music
Maclean's Music
Tiznow

Laoban

Palace

Ironicus

Central Banker
War Dancer
Maclean's Music
Central Banker
Midshipman
Laoban
=Buratino (IRE)
Majestic City
Tapiture

Central Banker

KEE NOV BRDG 18

KEE NOV BRDG 18

FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
KEE NOV BRDG 18

FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
KEE NOV BRDG 18

FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTK FALL MIX 2018

FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
KEE NOV BRDG 18

KEE NOV BRDG 18

FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
KEE NOV BRDG 18

FTK FALL MIX 2018

FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
KEE NOV BRDG 18

FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
KEE NOV BRDG 18

FTN FALL MIXED 2018
KEE NOV BRDG 18

FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
KEE NOV BRDG 18

KEE NOV BRDG 18

FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTN FALL MIXED 2018

$100,000
$20,000
$24,000
$37,000
$150,000
$17,000
$17,000
$240,000
$60,000
$100,000
$13,000
$70,000
$7,000
$800,000
$150,000
$50,000
$14,000
$22,000
$10,000
$25,000
$80,000
$35,000
$10,000
$20,000
$28,000
$65,000
$40,000
$11,000
$30,000
$25,000
$45,000
$115,000
$15,000
$75,000
$60,000
$6,000
$5,000
$35,000
$18,000
$40,000
$25,000
$30,000
$140,000
$2,000
$3,000
$12,000
$57,000



Raffie's Chance
Reddaxle

Reeley Misbehaving
Regard
Remember Ned
Reservation Blues
Riviera Chic

Rock 'n Wolin
Rossezza

Sarbi

Selfie

She's Offlee Good
Shining Jewel
Silence Please
Smartlee Away
Sodor

Solar Song
Southern Truth
Street Magic
Summer Rules
Sweet to the Beet
Tailoredforsuccess (IRE)
Tia Tamina
Tiffany Twisted
Time Marches On
Truss

Warm Shower
Western Ransom
Spitfire Wind
Matinee Express
Lil Lady Big Purse
Mick's Doll

My Golden Girl
Cashconsiderations
Funny Annie

Laoban

Giant Surprise
Freud

Verrazano
Tonalist

Central Banker
Wicked Strong
Speightster
Distorted Humor
Congrats

Laoban

Graydar

Kitten's Joy
Honor Code
Shackleford

Will Take Charge
Freud
Speightster

War Dancer
Speightster
Declaration of War
Flintshire (GB)
Distorted Humor
Freud

War Dancer

Not This Time
Twirling Candy
Competitive Edge
Speightster

Fed Biz

Stay Thirsty
Frost Giant
Tapiture
Flintshire (GB)
Effinex

FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
KEE NOV BRDG 18
KEE NOV BRDG 18
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTK FALL MIX 2018
KEE NOV BRDG 18
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
KEE NOV BRDG 18
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
KEE NOV BRDG 18
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
KEE NOV BRDG 18
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
KEE NOV BRDG 18
KEE NOV BRDG 18
KEE NOV BRDG 18
KEE NOV BRDG 18
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTK FALL MIX 2018
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
FTN FALL MIXED 2018
KEE NOV BRDG 18
FTN FALL MIXED 2018

$17,000
$15,000
$18,000
$15,000
$40,000
$14,000
$30,000
$72,000
$50,000
$28,000
$10,000
$10,000
$77,000
$70,000
$25,000
$40,000
$28,000
$27,000
$35,000
$135,000
$55,000
$38,000
$155,000
$58,000
$35,000
$100,000
$50,000
$20,000
$49,000
$16,000
$5,000
$3,000
$32,000
$40,000
$15,000



