New York Bred Weanlings

<u>Dam</u>	<u>Sire</u>	Sale Name	<u>Price</u>
A to the Croft	Liam's Map	KEE NOV BRDG 18	\$85,000
Air Mail	War Dancer	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$15,000
Aquapazza	Temple City	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$20,000
Auntie Millie	Effinex	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$5,000
Bears Measure	Awesome Again	KEE NOV BRDG 18	\$95,000
Bedside Posse	Kantharos	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$100,000
Beginner's Luck	Carpe Diem	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$37,000
Bethan	Constitution	KEE NOV BRDG 18	\$62,000
Betty's Baroness	Texas Red	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$30,000
Bluegrass Ellie	Outwork	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$125,000
Bourbonstateofmind	Candy Ride (ARG)	KEE NOV BRDG 18	\$150,000
But She's Ours	Speightster	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$20,000
Candy Cat Can	Liam's Map	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$80,000
Candybedandy	Bayern	KEE NOV BRDG 18	\$3,000
Chilling Prospect	War Dancer	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$15,000
Christina Lake	Strong Mandate	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$25,000
Cinderella's Wish	Goldencents	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$25,000
City Scamper	Laoban	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$30,000
Comfort Level	Brody's Cause	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$42,000
Cravin Raven	Hit It a Bomb	KEE NOV BRDG 18	\$40,000
Dakota Doll	Effinex	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$13,000
Dakota Doll	Effinex	FTI DEC MIX 18	\$15,000
Day After Day	Laoban	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$2,000
Deceive	Effinex	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$16,000
Dicey Flats	Verrazano	KEE NOV BRDG 18	\$1,000
Discreet Lady	Alpha	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$18,000
Distorted Blaze	Tiznow	KEE NOV BRDG 18	\$50,000
Distorted Love	Lemon Drop Kid	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$45,000
Dramatic Moments	War Dancer	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$21,000
Dreaming as Always	More Than Ready	KEE NOV BRDG 18	\$175,000
Drought Breaker	Awesome Again	KEE NOV BRDG 18	\$3,000
D'wild Ride	Constitution	KEE NOV BRDG 18	\$40,000
Ferritto	Speightster	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$20,000
Fighter Wing	Graydar	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$9,000
Finding Aurum	Dialed In	KEE NOV BRDG 18	\$20,000
Flattering Tales	Laoban	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$23,000
French Link	Outwork	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$45,000
From Tiz Moment On	Laoban	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$15,000
Front and Center	Quality Road	KEE NOV BRDG 18	\$310,000
Fu Peggi Sue	Commissioner	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$25,000
Fujiana	Dialed In	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$60,000
Glister Girl	Bayern	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$1,000
Good Habits	Laoban	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$9,000
Haldane	War Dancer	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$20,000

Happy Clapper	Exaggerator	KEE NOV BRDG 18	\$100,000
Hearted	Laoban	KEE NOV BRDG 18	\$20,000
High Flying Adore	Tapiture	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$24,000
Honeychild	War Dancer	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$37,000
I Bet Toni Knows	Hard Spun	KEE NOV BRDG 18	\$150,000
Invoke	Laoban	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$17,000
Irish Ridge	Laoban	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$17,000
Jeanne's Honor	Frosted	KEE NOV BRDG 18	\$240,000
Jumped the Harbor	Will Take Charge	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$60,000
Jungle Tale	Speightster	FTK FALL MIX 2018	\$100,000
Just Perfect	Flashback	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$13,000
Just Say Hey	Freud	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$70,000
Knoxville	Effinex	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$7,000
La Verdad	Tapit	KEE NOV BRDG 18	\$800,000
Lady June Bug	Exaggerator	KEE NOV BRDG 18	\$150,000
Lady On Holiday	Orb	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$50,000
Larue Lovelake	Micromanage	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$14,000
Last Rendezvous	Central Banker	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$22,000
Letshootpool	Effinex	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$10,000
Literary Lady	Upstart	KEE NOV BRDG 18	\$25,000
Little Miss Brown	Kitten's Joy	FTK FALL MIX 2018	\$80,000
Looksgoodfromhere	Laoban	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$35,000
Lovely Isle	Freud	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$10,000
Luna Bailarina	Palace	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$20,000
Lune	Alpha	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$28,000
Malibu Mystique	Laoban	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$65,000
Marialua	Outwork	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$40,000
Marshtini	Elusive Quality	KEE NOV BRDG 18	\$11,000
May Who	Laoban	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$30,000
Mia Gatto	Bayern	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$25,000
Michele the Great	Vancouver (AUS)	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$45,000
Midst	Maclean's Music	KEE NOV BRDG 18	\$115,000
Miss Bean Wah	Maclean's Music	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$15,000
Morning Gallop	Tiznow	KEE NOV BRDG 18	\$75,000
Mosaico	Laoban	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$60,000
My Sweet Candy	Palace 	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$6,000
Nautical N	Ironicus	KEE NOV BRDG 18	\$5,000
Near Bethany	Central Banker	KEE NOV BRDG 18	\$35,000
Notacharlie'sangel	War Dancer	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$18,000
Over Forli (CHI)	Maclean's Music	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$40,000
Precise Lady	Central Banker	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$25,000
Private Merger	Midshipman	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$30,000
Promising Vow Queen of May	Laoban =Buratino (IRE)	FTN FALL MIXED 2018 FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$140,000
Quest for Candy	Majestic City	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$2,000 \$3,000
Quiet Mover	Tapiture	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$3,000
Quite the Sis	Central Banker	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$12,000
Quite the 315	Central Danker	TIN TALLIVITAED 2016	JJ1,000

Raffie's Chance	Laoban	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$17,000
Reddaxle	Giant Surprise	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$15,000
Reeley Misbehaving	Freud	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$18,000
Regard	Verrazano	KEE NOV BRDG 18	\$15,000
Remember Ned	Tonalist	KEE NOV BRDG 18	\$40,000
Reservation Blues	Central Banker	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$14,000
Riviera Chic	Wicked Strong	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$30,000
Rock 'n Wolin	Speightster	FTK FALL MIX 2018	\$72,000
Rossezza	Distorted Humor	KEE NOV BRDG 18	\$50,000
Sarbi	Congrats	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$28,000
Selfie	Laoban	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$10,000
She's Offlee Good	Graydar	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$10,000
Shining Jewel	Kitten's Joy	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$77,000
Silence Please	Honor Code	KEE NOV BRDG 18	\$70,000
Smartlee Away	Shackleford	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$25,000
Sodor	Will Take Charge	KEE NOV BRDG 18	\$40,000
Solar Song	Freud	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$28,000
Southern Truth	Speightster	KEE NOV BRDG 18	\$27,000
Street Magic	War Dancer	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$35,000
Summer Rules	Speightster	KEE NOV BRDG 18	\$135,000
Sweet to the Beet	Declaration of War	KEE NOV BRDG 18	\$55,000
Tailoredforsuccess (IRE)	Flintshire (GB)	KEE NOV BRDG 18	\$38,000
Tia Tamina	Distorted Humor	KEE NOV BRDG 18	\$155,000
Tiffany Twisted	Freud	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$58,000
Time Marches On	War Dancer	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$35,000
Truss	Not This Time	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$100,000
Warm Shower	Twirling Candy	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$50,000
Western Ransom	Competitive Edge	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$20,000
Spitfire Wind	Speightster	FTK FALL MIX 2018	\$49,000
Matinee Express	Fed Biz	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$16,000
Lil Lady Big Purse	Stay Thirsty	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$5,000
Mick's Doll	Frost Giant	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$3,000
My Golden Girl	Tapiture	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$32,000
Cashconsiderations	Flintshire (GB)	KEE NOV BRDG 18	\$40,000
Funny Annie	Effinex	FTN FALL MIXED 2018	\$15,000